508701566 08/13/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI424238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE CONVEYING PARTY DATA AND RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 53976 Frame 273. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HAO ZHENG	09/16/2019	
AHMED LOURI	09/16/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	The George Washington University	
Street Address:	1918 F Street, NW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16547161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025721405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027725805

Email: patents@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Peter S. Weissman
Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130761.00218
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Prince Samuel
SIGNATURE:	Prince Samuel
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=Marked-Up Coversheet#page1.tiff source=Marked-Up Coversheet#page2.tiff source=Marked-Up Coversheet#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068566 FRAME: 0653

508701566

source=Marked-Up Coversheet#page4.tiff source=Marked-Up Coversheet#page5.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068566 FRAME: 0654

506288974 10/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6335722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name		Execution Date
KASPAR COTTIER	HAO ZHENG	05/27/2020 <u>09/16/2</u> 019
AHMED LOURI 09		09/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREOPTIX AG THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	ZUGERSTRASSE 76 1918 F STREET, NW		
City:	WÄDENSWIL WASHINGTON		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND D.C.		
Postal Code:	8820 <u>20052</u>		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16547161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024202200

Email:kclements@blankrome.comCorrespondent Name:PETER S. WEISSMANAddress Line 1:1825 EYE STREET, NWAddress Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	144391.00106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER S. WEISSMAN
SIGNATURE: /Peter S. Weissman/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2020 <u>08/12/2024</u>

Total Attachments: 2

source=144391106-Assignment#page1.tif source=144391106-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506288974 REEL: 068566 FRAME: 0655

Docket No.: 130761.00218

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made on the date set forth below by Hao ZHENG, residing at 2111 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Apt. 714S, Arlington, VA 22202; and Ahmed LOURI, residing at 8416 Black Stallion Place, Vienna, VA 22182, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in EZ PASS: AN ENERGY PERFORMANCE-EFFICIENT POWER-GATING ROUTER ARCHITECTURE FOR SCALABLE ON-CHIP INTERCONNECT ARCHITECTURE set forth in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on August 21, 2019 as U.S. Patent Application No. 16/547,161; and

WHEREAS, The George Washington University, a Congressionally Chartered Not-For-Profit Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1918 F Street, NW, Washington, DC 20052 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents. United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in

130761.00218/121700983v.1

and to any and all non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s) and/or rights to claim priority from the application(s), the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said Assignors hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignors is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said Assignors hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignors will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including post-grant proceedings (including interference proceedings, post-grant review, Inter Partes Review, Reexamination, derivation, Supplemental Examination and Reissue), is lawful and desirable, that any non-provisional, division, continuation or

2

130761.00218/121700983v.1

continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, post-grant proceeding, or reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, validity and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, without charge to the said Assignors, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said Assignors hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said Assignee, as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Blank Rome LLP the power to insert on this

Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

3

130761.00218/121700983v.1

			Subscribed and Swom to before the 10th day of 50th	
	Date: 09/16/2018	Hao ZHENG		4424)
	STATE OF District of Colo	mbia		
	On this / day of Solve known to me, and known to me to he Assignment, and being duly sworn,	be the person described in acknowledged that they	executed the same.	
*		NOTARY PUE	scic Amora 11/17	
M M1 P1	SSION SERVICE CONTRACTOR CONTRACT	My Commissio	n Expires: M_{ov} , M_{I} Z	0/9
0	animal and a second			
	Date: 9/16/2019	Ahmed LOURI		
	STATE OF District of Glus COUNTY OF	mbia		
		se the person described in acknowledged that they	executed the same.	JRI,
		NOTARY PUE	ilicanora M. E	77760
	I. CO///	My Commissio	n Expires: 10v. 14, 20	>19
4 14 9) 14 	ISSION SERVICE STATE OF THE SERVICE SE		***************************************	
0	E CALL.		District of Columbia: 88 Subscribed and Swom to before me	20.10
	130761.00218/121700983v.1	4		

PATENT REEL: 068566 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 08/13/2024